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Southampton and District
Motor Cycle Club

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Permit No. Q1928
A.C.U. Centre Steward
Club Stewards

Official Time Keeper
Lap Scorers

Mrs. P. Page, L. Waters, B. Robins, B. Kelly

T.T.C.242

A. E. Lambert
W. Paskins
R. Brown

I

Chief Course Marshal D. Light
Chief Scrutineer J. Stanfield
Starter G. Jacobs
Announcer J. Mould
Treasurer P. Flood

Clerk of the Course and Secretary of the Meeting—

B. F. Coombes, 6 Cherwell Crescent, Millbrook, Southampton
Members of the New Forest Division of the Red Cross in attendance

f

EVENTS
1. 250 c.c. JUNIORS
2. 500 c.c. JUNIORS
3. T.N. TROPKFY
4. ALLCOMERS
5. 250c.c. STAR
6. SIDECAR—" BILL TURNER "™ TROPHY
7. SIDECARS
8. 500c.c. STAR
AWARDS
st 2nd 3rd 4th S5th 6th 7th  8th  9h - 10th
Events 1 & 2 f4 £3 £2 £1 10/« 10/-
Events 5 & 8 £15 £10 £7 £5 £4 £3 £2 £1 10/- %-
Events 6 & 7 £8° “EA S EI LY BEEl |
Event 3 £12 £85 £600 LS ¢ B4 s E D £1 10/~ 10/-
Event 4 £10 £8 £5 £4 . £3 712 E] ¥ 10/- SO (U
also
Event 6 “ Bill Turner ”” Trophy
Event 3 Southern Television Trophy

ABANDONMENT : The Organisers reserve the right to cancel or alter all or any part
of the Event, should the circumstances necessitate such action.
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the Supplementary
Regulations of the promoting Club
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

c.c.  Machine

250 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
440 B.S.A.
250/360 Greeves
441 B.S.A.

249 DOT

250 Bultaco
500 Tri-Metisse
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
500 Tri-B.S.A.
250 Sprite

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
500 Velocette
500 Tri-B.S.A.
250/360 DOT
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Metisse
250 Cotton

500 Tri-Metisse
500 Tri-B.S.A.
500 Pegasus
500 Metisse
500 Sprite

500 Matchlas B.S.A.
500 Tri-B.S.A.
500 Bianco

500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Mat Metisse
246 DOT

250 Greeves
248 DOT

250 DOT

250

250 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250/360 Greeves
249 Greeves
250 B.S.A.

249 Greeves
250 DOT

250 Cotton

250 Francis Barnett
249 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco

Club
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.M.C.R.
Mortimer & Dist.
X.H.G. Tigers

v

Basingstoke
So’ton Vikings

S. & D. M.CC.
North Hants

S. & D. M.C.C.
Bishop’s Waltham
Winchester
Bishop’s Waltham
Waterlooville
Mortlmer & Dist.
Bishop’s Waltham
Blshops Waltham

S. & D. M.C.C.
LO.W. M.CC.
S. & D. M.CC.

Bishop's Waltham
So’ton Vikings
North Hants
Farnham

South Newbury
S. & D. M.CC.
Mortimer & Dist.
Winchester

S. & D. M.CC.
S. & D. MC.C.
Alton

Mortimer
Reading Ace
X.H.G. Tigers
Newbury & Dist.
X.H.G. Tigers
X.H.G. Tigers
Sturminster Newton
Blackmoor Vale
Mortimer
Mortimer
Sturminster

S. & D M.CC.
S. & D. M.CC.
S. &. D M IC.C:
Kiwi M.C.C.
Sturminster Newton
South Newbury
P.M.C.R.C.

‘S & D. M.CC.

l'l().‘du.‘ 'l‘()Wn

South Jupton
\\:'\,' 1 End
Bracknell

Stroud
Portslade
Can nbridge

Billingshurst

Cranlei gh
Chall\\uod

Fleet
Romsey
Sh\)lln
thdgdn
Portslade
Botley
Winchester
West End
Hayling Island
Reading
Southampton
Hedge End
Southampton
Newport
Southampton
Botley
Southampton
Dunsfold
Farnham
Datchet
Southampton
Mitcham
Fair Oak
Romsey
Romsey
Basingstoke
Reading
Reading
Broadstone
Oxbridge
Chiddingford
Corfe Mullen
Broadstone
Poole
Guildford
Abingdon
Yeovil
Braintree
Romsey
Romsey
Andover
Blandfgrd
Reading
Frome
Southampton
Chiswick
Bicester

Nume Status

Colein
A. Clarke
D. Clarke
A. Viner

M. Green
J. Johnson

A. Tzzard
P. Norkett
M. Noyce
D. Burns (NZ)
M. Jackson
(. Haswell
. Rees
. Sharp
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J
B
V. Eastwood E
J. Scott E
D. E. Rickman E
D. J. Rickman E
I. England E
D. Smith E
K. Hickman E
A. Browning E
R. Baker E
D. Smith E
R. Gardner E
J. Elliott E
P. Barnett J
A. Anders J
R. Wickens E
D. Lawrence J
R. Murray J
T. Strickland J
S. Wilson J
P. Welch J
G. Tourle J
J. Hopkin J
M. Lewis J
S. Matthews J
G. Johnsteon (NZ)J
. R. Leahy (NZ)J
. Horton (NZ) J
Wllllams J
Dixon
Dixon
Holley
Rice
Burleton
Kelly
Evans
Owen

. Bartlett
" Smith

. Death

. Jones

. Gollner S/car
. Butler S/car
. Summerfield S/c

P e T o o o g i [T

S/car
S/car
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C.C Machine
250/500 Metisse
500 B.S.A.

500 Triumph
500 B.S.A.

500 Tri-B.S.A.
250 Bultaco
500 Tri-Metisse
500 Match Melisse
44(0) B.S.A.

500 R.M.S.

250 Greeves

250 Orpin-Greeves
498 Metisse

246 Greeves

250 Greeves

500 Triumph

440 B.S.A.

250/500 Cheney B.S.A.
500 Metisse

500 Metisse

500 Tri-Metisse
250/500 Specials

500 Cheney B.S.A.
249 Greeves

250 Bultaco

500 Match Metisse
500 Cheney B.S.A.
250 C.Z./500 Triumph
500 Tri-B.S.A.

499 Anders B.S.A.
440 B.S.A.

500 Triumph

500 Tri-B.S.A.

500 Mehari

500 Matchless

500 Matchless

500 Tri-B.S.A.

500 Mat Metisse
500 Triumph

500 Tri-B.S.A.

250 Pursang Bultaco
250 Bultaco

250 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

500 Metisse

500 Cheney B.S.A.
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

500 Metisse

500 D.K.S.

250 Bultaco Metisse
250 C.Z.

250 Greeves

250 Cornell-Bultaco
650 Tri-B.S.A.

650 Triton

650 L.T.G.S.

600 B.M.C.

650 B.S.A.

Club

X.HG. Tigers
Ringwood
Ringwood
Blackmore Vale
Ringwood
Mortimer

North Hants
Gosport
So'ton Vikings
Kiwi

S. & D. MCC.
Bishop’s Waltham
Basingstoke
X.H.G. Tigers

North Hants
Weymouth

North Hants

S. & D. MC.C.
North Hants
Mortimer & Dist.
Mortimer & Dist.
P.M.C.RC.
Sturm. Newton
X.H.G. Tigers
Sturm. Newton
Isle of Wight
Stagg

Sturm. Newton

S. & D. MCC.
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C.
Winchester

Kiwi

Kiwi

Mortimer & Dist.
S. & D. M.CC.
P.M.C.R.C.

S. & D. M.CC.
P.M.C.R.C.
Bishop’s Waltham
P.M.C.R.C.
Wimborne
P.M.C.R.C.
Sturm. Newton
X.H.G. Tigers

S. & D. MC.C.
L.O.W.
Blackmore Vale
Waterlooville
North Hants
Mortimer & Dist.

Home Town

New Milton
Biggin Hill
Biggin Hill
Windlesham
Ringwood
Oxford

Bristol
Blackheath

Liss

Thames Ditton
Southampton
Hedge End
Yateley
Parkstone

Otford
Parkstone
New Milton
New Milton
Lymington
Aldershot
Cumnor
Birmingham
Honiton
Birmingham
Normandy
Reading
Cranleigh
Portsmouth

Tunbridge Wells

Poole
Swanage
Calbourne
Kingsbury
West Moors
Hedge End
London
Horsham
Winchester
Thames Ditton
Thames Ditton
Thames Ditton
Southampton
Cuckfield
Crookham
Portsmouth
Swanwick
Eastbourne
Wimborne
Robertsbridge
Hereford
Poole

Ipswich
Carisbrooke
Greenford
Denmead
Penge

Reading



No. Name Status c¢c.  Machine Club
114 H. Bone Sjcar 650 B.S.A. Bishop’s Waltham Southamplon EVENT 1 -
115 D. Leigh  Sfcar 650 D.OJ.O. B.S.S.A. Sedaratend 250 c.c. JUNIORS
116 U. Debben Sjcar 650 B.S.A. Ringwood Ringwoo 4 Laps
117 B. Turmer  Sjcar 500/650 B.T.S. Mortimer & Dist. e No. Name ‘ .
118 J. Turner  Sjcar 650 D.T.S Morti - Bencing NG No. Nan
119 S.. Slebert S/C&l‘ 650 Tl.'ll;m h Morrt!nlcr & DI.St' Rcading 11 R. TOPP 38 A. Roberts l f““c
120 R. Carey  Sjcar 650 Triumph PMORC o odcing P F, Gatwar¢ 39 C. Harris 225 Sro R
121 R: Snoad E 250 vaeps S' & R.C. Battle 14 N. Beamish 40 M. Ball 53 D. Chubb
B Rl AT e S II)) 1\914(?((2: \Sastlcigh 19 E. Chandler 41 R. Stephens —:‘5‘ I% gnsl;\'orth
- W e et est End 20 A.Lee 42 R. Sible - . DUsoy
123 E Deeley  E 250360 Cotton SR D, M Aylesbury 21 R. Barfoot 4 1 Ware 9350 Sotanie
25 G. Lee E 950 Gree . & D. M.C.C. . Gloucester 22 L. Southwell 44 T. Leach %D, Lopty
126 M. Peters E 500 Meti:sis lshsgops Waltham Bishop’s Waltham 23 E. Downer FLE Qi e 97 W. Horton
127 G. Allen E . & D. MCC. Fair Oak 33 R. Coleman 48 G pe 101 R. Holley
250 Greeves M , . Garnett
S0 BSA ortimer & Dist. Reading 35 J. Guy 49 B. Leigh {8? g. Elce
. . P 3 . vans
mcmm o ESA  Moweans e 5 i 5
130 C. White E 500  edton S.I\g:C.R.C. Crawley .
131 N. Allen E 500 Metisse No u? 'HM'C'C' Lymington B i Ind 2L 3rd. ... 4th 5
132 B. Nutley E 499 Davis BS.A M l;'t ants . Fleet =l . th.oumats Ot ceivgbine-s
133 K. Heanes E 500 Tricmph A ortimer & Dist. Wokingham V41— SN £ 2 Qs ST
134 E. Worthington E 250 Greoves Sampgstoke Fleet EVENT 2
135 W. Cawte E 250 Metisse prowiay, & Dt Thatcham 500 c.c. JUNIORS A
136 A. Wiseman ~ E 500 BS.A Cgsmart Fareham ‘ e :
137 D. Hitchcock  J 498 JAH, RN Ringwood | (4 Laps)
138 B. Wade E 246 va-es 3 &bD. M.C.C. Folkstone No. Name No. Name No N
139 C. Philpott E 250 DOT sez ury & Dist.  Barnard Castle 12 E. Wilkins 31 E.D ' e
{:‘1’ ll) m E 500 Tri-Metisse S & g ?288 SOUlhémpton 16 P. Phippen 12 N v:ﬁgg;?oe 3(9) g zvvillsol:;
: e E 500 Match Metisse  S. & D. MCC. osport 17 R. Simmons 34 T. Col Wil
142 R. East | : . M.CC. Plumstead 18 D. . Coleman 91 G. Tourle
143 1. Giles % 22(1) %‘gth Metisse  S. & D. M.C.C. Plumstead 19 E. ‘C‘\tg::é?er So B e 92 J. Hopkin
Vg Triumph Owners Pembury 2 B. Southwell 2(9) D. Clarke 93 M. Lewis
144 R. Bradman E 250 Grecveps Farnha . 25 M. Barfoot 63 ﬁ \Tl‘l pee d 94 S. Matthews
145 G. Adsett E 500 Metisse Harnbem Guildford 26 B. Knight &1 P Nockel 98 R. Williams
am Godalming 27 R. Enticknap 1 SR e 99 F. Dixon
28 K. Burningham 86 D. I.awreS 103 R. Burleton
B Kmmabn RS 0 B
. Merrick 88 T. Strickland PR
LT WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS 1st 2nd ard
' - Wi b B O o RN R Lt PRESRSRT AR
i SR o the c::d?t‘ii: :::E:‘g.ﬁnhml’ at your own risk and admission is e 4th P | WG L e
E promotion and/or organisation am|i’le 3"2:"5:'&" gofm:iyn conne:;tlon Wi:hdthe ‘ B e
{ e meeting, includin f
the owners of the track and the drivers and owners of the Jehicl a ’r SOUTHERN TELEVISION TROPHY
passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liabili e s : HEAT 1
| e Cabathic tael - m all liability in respect of ‘l (3 L
E_ r h heth or otherwise) to you or damage to your No. Name aps)
owsoever caused. 1 1. Bullock e B By 0 e
| are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are :23; %'Lﬁfor pe gg {f?aa::ey -7712 ?‘Sségl;&“d
; requested not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. 5 8: ﬁ;’fgﬁg‘f,“ 23 Ei %ﬂein D E.Rickman
3 : . Green 81 R.
, The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the Programme g fdhsdgietg 62 J. Johnson 82 J. ]&c:{'laff)ctltner
FLAG SIGNALS e e 6 D. Burls Y G
Yellow Flag with Black Cross M. Dearn 67 M.J :
10 . Jackson 144 R. Bradma
Vo g Y g By & G :
Black and White Check Fla Caution Y 69 J. Rees
Red Flag : Finish IRt i 2nd
" oAt L S o Bediennes i el Sth s e i i
e e SO 10t 0.2 G fn 2 e
ot B 1Sthit2one 1B roe it 7th A e R
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HEAT 2
No. Name
N Dlg.lll:chnm 122 R. Ralph
75 1 .El;zlmd 123 E. Deeley
76 D. Smith 124 W. Jackson
77 K. Hickman 126 H. Peters
78 G. Haswell 127 G. Allen
79 R. Baker 128 C. Allen
80 D. Smith 129 F. Baker
100 C. Dixon 130 C. White
106 R. Owen 131 N. Allen
108 P. Smith 132 B. Notley
121 R. Snoad 133 K. Heanes
(7 Qa2 o, IR K T B e e AR e,
Tihi e Sthuacciiaee. oth..... Ot S vy
Fh < 14thy...cseries ) - 1 (BRI 10511 B TS
i EVENT 4
’- ALLCOMERS
,f (3 Laps)
‘ HEAT 1
No. Name No. Name
1 J. Bullock 23 E. Downer
3 K. Thorpe 25 M. Barfoot
5 G. Beamish 27 R. Enticknap
7 M. Smith 29 D. Gallimore
9 M. Dearn 31 E. Deane-Roe
11 R. Topp 33 R. Coleman
- 13 P. Gatward 35 J. Guy
15 T. Bailey 37 S. Guy
- 17 R. Simmons 39 C. Harris
19 E. Chandler 41 R. Stephens
21 R. Barfoot 43 J. Ware
~ES S e EERL SR TR S
Tth.... Sths. /i, R o TG 2000 -5 wn vk
HEAT 2
No. Name No. Name
| g D. Chobb 89 S. Wilson
55 D. Busby 91 G. Tourle
59 D. Clarke 93 M. Lewis
63 A. Tizzard 95 G. Johnston
75 L England 97 W. Horton
77 K. Hickman 99 F. Dixon
R. Ba R. Holley
G &
Po, E
R.

No.
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139
141
143

ooooooo

Name

1 A WOl'lhinglu:.

W. Cawte
R. Wiseman
B. Wade

C. Philpott
D. Geary

J. Pringle
R. East

J. Giles

G. Adsett

oooooo

Name
J. Breakspear
J. Pease
B. Leigh
A. Palmer
B. Colein
M. Green
M. Noyce
M. Jackson
J. Rees
V. Eastwood
D. E. Rickman

Name
E. Deeley
G. Lee
G. Allen
F. Baker
N. Allen
K. Heanes
W. Cawte
D. Hitchcock
C. Philpott
J. Pringle
J. Giles

6th ...... AR

HEAT 3
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No.
46
48
56
62
66
68
70
72
74

No.
126
128
130
132
134
136
138
140
142
144

Name
B. Goss
G. Barnett
C. Barney
J. Johnson
D. Burns
G. Haswell
B. Sharp
J. Scott
D. J. Rickman
D. Smith
G. Adsett &

Name
M. Peters
C. Allen
C. White
B. Nutley
E. Worthington
A. Wiseman
B. Wade
D. Geary
R. East
R. Bradman

No. Name No. Name
2 B.Lee 24 B. Southwell
4 A. Roberton 26 B. Knight
6 F.Mayes 28 K. Burningham
g W. Elliott 30 J. Merrick
{0 B. Maynard 32 N. Withers
’ {2 E. Wilkins 34 T. Coleman
14 N. Beamish 36 R. Gerrish
16 P. Phippen 38 A. Roberts
18 D. Adams 40 M. Ball
20 A.Lee 42 R. Sibley
0 22 L. Southwell 44 T. Leach
T ST c 1 R 4th......
?& TR s vsvse v oo o B e e (7 W A TG cevenvsess
: HEAT 4
No. Name No. Name
- 50 T. Pewtner 90 P. Welch
- 52 S.Wigmore 92 J. Hopkin
54 R.Unsworth 94 S. Matthews
- 58 A. Clarke 96 D. Leahy
- 60 A. Viner 98 R. Williams
64 P. Norkett 100 C. Dixon
- 78 A. Browning 102 B. Rice
80 D. Smith 104 R. Kelly
- 82 J. Elliott 106 R.Owen
84 A. Anders 108 P. Smith
- 8 D.ILawrence 122 R. Ralph
- 88 T. Strickland 124 'W. Jackson
st A LR Srd Sheo 4th......
. ,',t_h ............ BRI s Oth s vesssicns TR, <o - «nssves
FINAL
eesseiis,., ZRE o rd s iveinnes 4th....
&th 7 o2 o Oth 2 Sins s 10th. ...c-ve0s

ooooooooooooo



SIDECARS—STAR o
(5 Laps)
Name No. Name
No. Name D. Death 113 M. Summerfield ﬁ? B I;::ﬂ
| 108 P. Smith - D. Jones 114 H. Bone 118 J. Turner
b B o R, Gollner 150D, Loigh 119 S, Siebert
St ) - utler 2
. 123 E. Deeley L. Debben 120 R. Carey
‘ : W. Jackson | 4
5 ws —'-45' '4 G. Lee %
M. Dez Q e %Aclig‘ge 20d...ooeee 31 Gehis T 8 o K Sth, mIeL Fhras sy Yl
. Philpott k
E. Worthingt i
g E 500 c.c. STAR
e oy 8 Laps
T -bx" "g;;..;m...\. :.s‘hoo'ouoooo-ooot 6th...o ......... y ( p )
BRI 23 Name No. Name No. Name |
. G. Beamish 74 D.J. Rickman 129 F. Baker :
F. Mayes 75 1. England 130 C. White |
M. Smith 76 D. Smith 131 N. Allen <
M. Dearn 77 K. Hickman 132 B. Nutley |
B. Goss : 80 D. Smith 133 K. Heanes ';
B. Co e 81 R. Gardiner 136 A. Wiseman e |
82 J. Elliott 140 D. gﬁ Ny
85 R. Wickens 141 J. Pringle
100 C. Dixon 142 R. East
124 W. Jackson 143 J. Giles
126 M. Peters 145 G. Adsett
127 G. Allen :
128 C. Allen
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